



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 729 OF 2019
(for condonation of delay)
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 218 OF 2019
(for leave to file appeal)**

Gorakh Shiva Kambale ..Applicant
v/s.
Ajit Sadashiv Mali and Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Kedar P. Lad for Applicant.
Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar- APP for the State.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 10th JUNE, 2019.**

P.C.

1. Heard
2. Issue notice to Respondent No.1. Learned APP waives service for Respondent No.2. Returnable after six weeks. Learned counsel for the applicant shall furnish spare copies within one week from today.
3. Stand over to 22nd July 2019.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)